FORM 5

[] Form 4 Transactions

Reported

[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).
[] Form 3 Holdings Reported

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0362 Estimated average burden hours per response... 1.0

ANNUAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *		2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol				•	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
Wijesuriya Dilantha		RC DOC'	UMENT	SOLUT	IONS,	INC	Director		10	% Owner	
(Last) (First) (Middle)		3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended (MM/DD/YYYY)					X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Chief Operating Officer				
C/O ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTI INC., 1981 NORTH BROADWA` SUITE 385			6/22/	2015							
(Street)	4.	If Amendme	ent, Date Ori	iginal File	d (MM/DD	YYYY	6. Individual or	Joint/Grou	up Filing	(Check App	licable Line)
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596 (City) (State) (Zip)							X Form Filed by Form Filed by M			Person	
Table	I - Non-De	rivative Sec	urities Acqu	uired, Dis	posed of	or B	eneficially Owned	l			
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)		ate Execution Date, if any 3. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)		or Dispo	sed of (D) 4 and 5) (A) or			Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned ollowing Reported Transaction(s) nstr. 3 and 4)			7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Amoun		Price				(I) (Instr. 4)	
Common Stock	6/22/2015		J	12000 (1)	D	\$0	0	<u>(2)</u>		D	
Common Stock	6/22/2015		J	12000 (1)	A	\$0	32845	50 (3)		I	Wijesuriya Family Trust DTD 9/4/2002
Table II - Derivative Securities A	cquired, Di	sposed of, o	r Beneficial	ly Owned	(<i>e.g.</i> , p	uts, c	ealls, warrants, op	tions, conv	vertible s	ecurities))
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversion of Exercise Price of Derivative Security 3. Trans. Date Execution Date, if any Co (Instr. 3)		Derivat Acquire Dispose		Expiration I	Date Exercisable and Expiration Date MM/DD/YYYY)		e and Amount of ities Underlying ative Security 3 and 4)	(Instr. 5)	of Derivative Securities Beneficially	Ownership Form of Derivative Security:	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
		(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date		Amount or Number of Shares]]]	Owned at End of Issuer's Fiscal Year (Instr. 4)	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	

Explanation of Responses:

- Estate transfer of shares from Mr. Wijesuriya to the Wijesuriya Family Trust of which Mr. Wijesuriya is a Trustee.
- (The total Securities Beneficially Owned has been updated based on an inadvertent under reporting of the transfer of 6,400 shares to the Wijesuriya Family
- 2) Trust in a prior filing.
- (The total Securities Beneficially Owned has been updated based on an inadvertent under reporting of the transfer of 6,400 shares from Mr. Wijesuriya's direct
- 3) holdings in a prior filing.

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Wijesuriya Dilantha								
C/O ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. 1981 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 385			Chief Operating Officer					
			Chief Operating Officer					
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596								

1/28/2016

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR SECTION 16 FILINGS

The undersigned, as a Section 16 reporting person of ARC Document Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby constitutes and appoints Jorge Avalos and D. Jeffery Grimes, and each of them acting individually, the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact to:

- (1) prepare, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file Forms 3, 4, and 5 including any amendments thereto) with respect to the securities of the Company, with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission, any national securities exchanges and the Company, as considered necessary or advisable under Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, as amended from time to time (the "Exchange Act"); and
- (2) perform any and all other acts which in the discretion of such attorney-in-fact are necessary or desirable for and on behalf of the undersigned in connection with the foregoing.

The undersigned acknowledges that:

- (1) this Limited Power of Attorney authorizes, but does not require, each such attorney-in-fact to act in their discretion on information provided to such attorney-in-fact without independent verification of such information;
- (2) any documents prepared and/or executed by either such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Limited Power of Attorney will be in such form and will contain such information and disclosure as such attorney-in-fact, in his or her discretion, deems necessary or desirable;
- (3) neither the Company nor either of such attorneys-in-fact assumes (i) any liability for the undersigned's responsibility to comply with the requirement of the Exchange Act, (ii) any liability of the undersigned for any failure to comply with such requirements, or (iii) any obligation or liability of the undersigned for profit disgorgement under Section 16(b) of the Exchange Act; and
- (4) this Limited Power of Attorney does not relieve the undersigned from responsibility for compliance with the undersigned's obligations under the Exchange Act, including without limitation the reporting requirements under Section 16 of the Exchange Act.

The undersigned hereby gives and grants each of the foregoing attorneys-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary or appropriate to be done in and about the foregoing matters as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do if present, hereby ratifying all that each such attorney-in-fact of, for and on behalf of the undersigned, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this Limited Power of Attorney.

This Limited Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the Company and each such attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 9th day of December, 2015.

Signature: /s/ Dilantha Wijesuriya
Print Name: Dilantha Wijesuriya

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

State of California) County of Contra Costa)

On December 9, 2015 before me, Krista Lee McGuire, Notary Public, personally appeared Dilantha Wijesuriya, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature /s/ Krista Lee McGuire (Seal)

Krista Lee McGuire Commission # 2117982 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Jul 2, 2019